RESOLUTION NO. 755-02

2

1

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22 23

24

25

[Commending the Excelsior Action Group.]

Resolution commending the Excelsior Action Group for their work improving the Mission Street business corridor in the Excelsior district and for organizing the Excelsior District's First Annual Safe R' Treat Halloween event.

WHEREAS, The Excelsior Action Group, a group of concerned residents, business owners and social service agencies living and working in the Excelsior neighborhood have been working tirelessly to improve the Mission Street business corridor; and

WHEREAS, The Excelsior Action Group has organized the Excelsior district's First Annual Safe R' Treat Halloween event providing a safe and festive atmosphere for neighborhood children to enjoy while trick or treating; and,

WHEREAS, Over 30 businesses, non-profit groups, and social service agencies along Mission Street have agreed to extend business hours, distribute candy and coupons, provide fingerprinting services for children; and,

WHEREAS, The Safe R' Treat event is the first in a series of events of the Excelsion Action Group as it strives to create a vibrant and thriving commercial and residential community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend the Excelsior Action Group for its exemplary work in organizing the Excelsior district Safe R' Treat Halloween event.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

021784

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending the Excelsior Action Group for their work improving the Mission Street business corridor in the Excelsior district and for organizing the Excelsior District's First Annual Safe R' Treat Halloween event.

October 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell Absent: 5 - McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 021784

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Glerk of the Board

MAY 08 2002

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.